

## Robbie Puskarich, Recognized by BestAgents.us as a 2025 Top Agent

Robbie Puskarich: A Leader in Real Estate, Committed to Exceptional Service in Northern New Mexico



**New York City, New York Jan 20, 2025 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Robbie Puskarich, a highly experienced qualifying broker with Coldwell Banker Mountain Properties, is making waves in the real estate industry as the leader of the Walking Rain Group in Taos, New Mexico. With over seven years of dedicated real estate experience and a formidable 30-year background in the banking and mortgage sectors, Robbie brings unparalleled expertise to every transaction, making him a trusted resource for clients navigating the complex world of real estate.



His diverse career began in the mortgage industry, where he served as a loan processor and underwriter. Robbie's professional journey includes significant roles such as operations manager for over 400 employees at one of the largest banks in the country, director of residential lending for a community bank in Tampa, Florida, and compliance officer for a community bank in College Station, Texas. His extensive background in finance and operations has equipped him with the skills necessary to manage complex transactions effectively, ensuring that his clients receive the highest level of service.

In 2018, Robbie relocated to Northern New Mexico, where he discovered his passion for real estate. Since founding the Walking Rain Group, Robbie has led his team to remarkable success, closing over \$22 million in sales during their first year and \$23 million in their second year. Currently, the group is ranked #1 in their brokerage, a testament to their hard work, dedication, and exceptional client service.

A native of Dallas, Texas, Robbie's rich heritage includes Slovakian and Italian ancestry. He has lived in various parts of the United States, including Florida, before settling in the scenic Moreno Valley area of New Mexico. Robbie's love for the breathtaking landscapes and vibrant lifestyle of Northern New Mexico drives his commitment to helping clients find their dream homes in this beautiful region.

Robbie attributes his success to his entrepreneurial spirit, competitive drive, and unwavering passion for exceeding client expectations. His approach to real estate is characterized by a strong focus on building lasting relationships, many of which have evolved into friendships. "Exceptional Service, Exceptional Results!" is not just a motto for Robbie; it reflects his dedication to making each transaction a positive experience for his clients.

In addition to his real estate endeavors, Robbie is deeply committed to his community. He has volunteered as a firefighter for the Ojo Sarco Volunteer Fire Department and played a crucial role at the Emergency Command Center in Espanola during the early days of the COVID-19 pandemic. His efforts included coordinating and delivering food and supplies to those in need throughout Rio Arriba County.

Actively participating in the Taos County Association of Realtors, Robbie holds various officer positions and currently serves as the Angel Fire Director. Additionally, he is the President of the Mountain View Villas condo association in Angel Fire, where he resides.

As Robbie Puskarich continues to thrive in the real estate market, he remains dedicated to serving his clients and contributing to the growth of Northern New Mexico. Whether helping first-time buyers or seasoned investors, Robbie's expertise and commitment to excellence make him a standout leader in the industry.

## Learn More about Robbie Puskarich:

Through his Best Agent's profile, <u>https://bestagents.us/profile?agent=2123453</u> or through Coldwell Banker Mountain Properties, <u>https://www.cbmp.com/agents/robbie-puskarich</u>

## **About Best Agents**

Best Agents recognizes the top real estate professionals across the nation to help buyers, sellers, and investors match with the most qualified agents in their area. Best Agent's comprehensive database of real estate professionals features agents by local expertise, verified licenses, transaction history and specializations to make sure that consumers are provided with the highest level of knowledge, seamless end-to-end service and transparency in the buying and selling process.



## Media Contact

**Best Agents** 

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*@bestagents.us

Source : Robbie Puskarich

See on IssueWire